The vacation provided for in this ordinance is subject to the following
conditions and requirements :

A.

Petitioner shall provide all necessary public utility easements as directed by the
Director of Engineering .

B .

Petitioner shall pay to the City the total sum of Seventy-Three Thousand Dollars
($73,000) which represents the fair market value of that portion of the Williston
Street right-of-way, total land area of 10,176 square feet, which is vacated
pursuant to the provisions of this ordinance .

C.

Petitioner shall provide' letters from Commonwealth Edison, Northern Illinois